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Caution:
Read the instructions
before using the machine

(en) Declaration of conformity
Overensstemmelseserklzring

K9nf9rmitetserklaering ) (&n) hereby declare that:
% \I;olr(salzran om overensstammelse bekraefter hermed at:

akuutus (wo) erkleerer herved at:
Konformitétserkldrung (sv) Intyger hérmed att:
Decleration de conformité (7 vakuutamme taten etté:
% \[I)(.erﬁllarmg erklren hiermit dass:

ichiarazione . déclarons que le:
(es) Declaracion de conformidad (O verklaart hierbij dat het product
Declaragao () con la presente dichiara che il prodotto
(=) Ajhwon (es) declaramos que el producto

declaramos por esta via que o produto
(L) BnAGVOUpIE TTOKAEIOTIKG JiE TO TIApAv 0T T0 TIPOIGV:

(&n) High pressure washer, type (en) and accessory variants hereof

Hejtryksrenser, type -~ og tilbehersvarianter heraf

Haytrykksvasker, type DR 04° og tilbeharsvarianter av denne

% Hogtryckstvatt av typen ' % och tilbehdrsvarianter av denna
Painepesuri, mali ja sen varusteet

Hochdruckreiniger, Typ und passendes Zubehor

Nettoyeur haute pression, type et variantes des accessoires dans les
Hogedrukreiniger, model présentes

() Idropulitrice, tipo E 154 (w0 en accessoirevarianten daarvan

(es) Lavadora de alta presion, tipo | £ 1502 (/) e varianti di accessori dei modell indicati

Méquina de lavar de alta E 160.1 (&s) y sus accesorios

e variantes dos acessorios incluidos
(o) ka1 mapahhayég ageaoudp

pressao, tipo
(&) Mnxévnpa mhdong uynhg
micang., Mepypagn

(en) Complies with directives EC and subsequent modifications, standards EN gg?ﬂgﬁ;&ﬁ

Overholder EU direktiver og efterfalgende andringer, EN standarder 200014EC

Eri samsvar med EU-direktiver og etterfelgende endringer, EN-standarder EN 63000:2018

(sv) Overensstammer med EU-direktiven och efterfljande &ndringar och EN-standarder | EN55014-1:2017+A11:2020

(r) Téyttad EU-direktiivien ja niihin tehtyjen muutosten seka EN-standardien vaatimukset|  EN95014-22015

Entspricht den EG-Richtiinien in deren geltenden Fassungen und den EN-Normen | EN 60335-1:2012¢+A11:2014+A15.2017

Conforme aux directives CE et modifications ultérieures, normes EN Em g?ggggﬁgg&g

(wo) Voldoet aan richtljnen EC en daarop volgende aanpassingen, standaards EN * EN 300 440 V211 Receiver Category 1

(i) Conforme alle direttive CE e alle successive modifiche, norme EN * EN 301 489-1V2.1.1

(es) Cumplen con las directivas de la CE y sus modificaciones posteriores, normas EN | * EN301489-3V2.1.1

Cumpre as diretivas CE e alteragGes posteriores, e normas EN * 2014/53(EU - Freq Band: 2.45 GHz,
TX: Max 1dBm / 2014/30/EU (non*)

(L) Tuppopgaverar e Tic 0dnyieg T EK kai Tig perémena pomomoiioeig, mpotuma EN
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D 140.4/D-PG 140.4

E145.4] E145.4]
)( )[ E160.1 )( E 1502
) |

J( 83aBA) ) 87aBA) )( 86dB(A) ) 90dB(A) |

( 90 dB(A) (

(en) Measured LWA (en) Guaranteed LWA (en) Measured LWA (&) Guaranteed LWA
Malt LWA Garanteret LWA Malt LWA Garanteret LWA
Malt LWA Garantert LWA Malt LWA Garantert LWA
(sv) Matt LWA (sv) Garanterad LWA (sv) Matt LWA (sv) Garanterad LWA
(¥ Mitattu LWA (¥r) Ranen tehotaso LWA (¥ Mitatiu LWA (¥ Adnen tehotaso LWA
Gemessener LWA Garantierter LWA Gemessener LWA Garantierter LWA
LWA mesuré LWA garanti LWA mesuré LWA garanti

() Gemeten LWA (o) Gegarandeerd LWA (w0) Gemeten LWA (o) Gegarandeerd LWA
() LWA misurato () WA arantito () LWA misurato () LWA garantito
(es) LWA medido (es) LWA garantizado (es) LWA medido (es) LWA garantizado
LWA medido LWA garantido LWA medido LWA garantido
(&) Merpodpevo LWA (&) Eyyunuéwn LWA (eL) Merpodpievo LWA (e0) Eyyunpéun LWA

(&n) 2000114/EC: Conformity assessment procedure according to Annex V/

2000/14/EC: Procedure for overensstemmelsesvurdering i henhold til bilag V
2000/14/EC: Samsvarsvurderingsprosedyre i henhold til vedlegg V

(sv) 2000114/EC: De forfaranden for beddmning av dverensstammelse i enlighet met bilaga V
(¥ 2000/14/EC: Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely liitteen V

2000/14/EC: Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren gemass Anhang V

2000/14/EC: Les procédures d'évaluation de la conformité selon I'annexe V

(n) 2000/14/EC: Overeenstemmingsbeoordelingsprocedure volgens bijlage V

(i) 2000/14/EC: Procedura di valutazione della conformita a norma degli allegati V

(&s) 2000114/EC: Procedimiento de evaluacion de la conformidad seqin el anexo V
2000/14/EC: Procedimentos de avaliagdo da conformidade de acordo com 0 anexo V
(eL) 2000114/EC: Aiadikaoia afioASynong oUPHOPEWONG GUHQWVA e To TIapdpTua V
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Pierre Mikaelsson, Executive Vice President, Global Products & Services, Nilfisk NLT

(&) Compliance to harmonic current emissions is documented in the TCF_42331-01

Overholdelse af greenserne for harmonisk stramemission er dokumenteret i den tekniske konstruktionsfil (TCF_42331-01)
Samsvar med harmoniske stremutslipp er dokumentert i TCF_42331-01 (teknisk konstruksjonsfil)

(sv) Efterlevnad av regler for emission av strémévertoner dokumenteras i TCF_42331-01 (Technical Construction File)

() Harmonisille virtapaastdille asetettavien vaatimusten tayttaminen on dokumentoitu teknisen rakenteen kuvauksessa 42331-01
Die Konformitat zu Oberschwingungsstrom-Emissionen ist in den Konstruktionsunterlagen 42331-01 dokumentiert

La conformité aux émissions de courant harmonique est documentée dans le dossier de construction technique 42331-01
(o) Naleving van harmonische huidige emissiestandaards vastgelegd in het TCB_42331-01 (Technische Constructiebestand)
(™) La conformita alle emissioni di corrente armonica & documentata nel Fascicolo Tecnico di Costruzione o TCF_42331-01
(&s) El cumplimiento con las emisiones de corriente arménica se documenta en el ATC_42331-01 (Archivo Técnico de Construccion)
O cumprimento das emissbes de corrente harmdnicas esta documentado no PTF_42331-01 (processo técnico de fabrico)
(eL) H oupp6puwon e TIg EKTIOUTIEC apuoVIK@Y pedpaTog avapépetal aTov Texvikd GdkeAo Karaokeurig (TCF_42331-01)

©

o

(o Beyan @Nilfisk’

@ Pr(?hlasem Kornmarksvej 1|DK-2605 Broendby|Denmark
(no) Nyilatkozat isbu belge ile

Deklaracja (es) timto vyhradng prohladuje, Ze vyrobek
Dekla!'acu? (nu) eziiton kijelentjiik, hogy a termék

(v Prehlasenie niniejszym o$wiadczamy, Ze produkt

(s Izjava . ovim putem izjavljujemo da je proizvod
(W) Deklaracija (su) izjavljamo, da je izdelek

©) Deklaracija (&) tymto vyhradne vyhlasujeme, Ze vjrobok
(ev) Deklaratsioon (w) ar $o vienpersoniski deklar&jam, ka produkts

Declaratie de conformitate

Toxnapau 51 cuoraercrane () Siuo pareiskiame, kad gaminys

(&) Kéesolevaga kinnitame omal taiel vastutusel, et toode

prin prezenta declaré ca
HacToAL|oTOfeKNapKpa, Ye

Yiksek Basingl Yikama Makinesi, Tip o ve bunun alt modelleri

(es) Vysokotlaky myci stroj, typ DG 404" (es) a varianty prislusenstvi uvedené v tomto
Nagynyomast mosd, tipus dokumentu

Myjka wysokociénieniowa, typ ) (hv) és annak tartozékvaltozatai

Visokotlagni peraé, typ i warianty jej akcesoriow

(su) Visokotlagni istilec, tip i varijanta opreme

(s%) Vlysokotlakové istiace zariadenie, typ (s) z moznimi prikfjucki

(w) Augstspiediena mazgatajs, tips E 1454 (s%) ajeho prislusenstvo

() Sléginis plautuvas, tipas E 1502 (w) un ta piederumu varianti
Kdrgsurvepesur, tiip E 1601 () i priedai

Aparatul de curatat cu presiune fnalta, tip
BonoCTpyiiHaTa MaluHa noj BUCOKO
HanpexeHwe, Tun

8 (er) jaselle tarvikute variandid
: si variantele de accesori ale acestuia
1 BapUAHTUTE 32 NPUHANEXHOCTH

2006/42/EC

EC yéngtmelviklgripe ve daha] sonra'yapnan Qegi§[kliklgre, EN standartlarina uygundur | 9011/85/EU

(cs) Vyhovuji smémicim ES a naslednym dpravam véetné norem EN 200014/EC

(o) Megfelelnek az EK-iranyelveknek és azok médositasainak, az EN szabvanyoknak EN 63000:2018

Spelnia wymagania dyrektyw WE wraz ze zmianami oraz normy EN EN 55014-1:2017+A11:2020

U skladu je s direktivama EZ i naknadnim izmjenama, standardima EN EN 55014-2:2015

" : : : EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017

(su) Ustreza direktivam ES in naknadnim dopolnitvam, standardom EN N 0335 27901

(s Vlyhovujti smemniciam ES a ich doplnkom, ako aj normam EN EN 61000.3-11-2000

(w) Atbilst EK direkivam un attiecigi to grozfjumiem, ka arf standartiem EN * EN 300 440 V211 Receiver Category 1

(r) Atinka EB direktyvy i jy pataisy bei EN standarty reikalavimus * EN 301489-12.1.1

(&) Vastab EU direktiividele ja nende hilisematele muudatustele, EN standarditele * EN 301489-3V2.1.1

Sunt conforme cu directivele CE si modificarile ulterioare, standarde * 2014/53/EU - Freq Band: 2.45 GHz,
TX: Max 1dBm / 2014/30/EU (non*)

Ca B CbOTBETCTBYE C [MpeKTnBnTE EO v nocneagaLuyTe n3MeHeHms, CTaHaapTut

E1454/ E1454/
)( s )[ E 160.1 )( s )( E 160.1 )
LT < Sl i

( D 140.4/D-PG 140.4

J( 83dB(A) )( 87aBA) )( 86dB(A) ) 90dB(A) |

( 90 dB(A) )( 93 dB(A)

Olglilen LWA Garantili LWA Olgiilen LWA Garantili LWA
(es) Naméfena hodnota LWA (es) Garantovana LWA (es) Naméfena hodnota LWA (es) Garantovana LWA
(hu) Mért LWA (ww) Garantalt LWA (wo) Mért LWA (w0 Garantalt LWA
Zmigrzone LWA Gwarantowane LWA Zmierzone LWA Gwarantowane LWA
Izmjereno LWA Zajaméena LWA lzmiereno LWA Zajaméena LWA
(so) lzmerjena LWA (su) Zajaméena LWA (su) lzmerjena LWA (su) Zajaméena LWA
(s Namerané LWA (s%) Garantovang LWA (s%) Namerang LWA (s Garantovana LWA
(w) lzmérits LWA (w) Garantéta LWA (W) Izmérits LWA (w) Garantéta LWA
(w0 [ématuotas LWA () Garantija LWA (1) 3matuotas LWA (o) Garantija LWA
(er) Maddetud LWA (Cen) Garanteeritud LWA (er) Maddetud LWA (e Garanteeritud LWA
S-amésurat LWA Garantat LWA S-amésurat LWA Garantat LWA
Wamepero LWA Fapaparo LWA Wamepero LWA FapaHTvparo LWA

2001/14/EC: Ek V'ye gdre uyum dederlendirme iglemleri
(es) 200014/EC: Postup hodnoceni shody podle Pilohy V
(hu) 2000114/EC: Megfeleldség-értékelési eljéras az V., melléklet szerint
2000/14/EC: Procedura oceny zgodnosci wedlug zatacznika V
2000/14/EC: Postupak procjene sukladnosti u skladu s aneksom V
(s1) 2000114/EC: Postopek za oceno skladnosti glede na Prilogo V
(s%) 200014/EC: O emisiach hluku - Postup zhodnotenia zhody v stlade s prilohou V
() 2000114/EC: Atbilstibas novrtésanas procedira saskana ar V pielikumu
(er) 200014/EC: Atitikties jvertinimo procedira pagal V prieda

[14/EC: Vastavushindamise menetlus vastavalt lisale V
2000114/EC: Procedura de evaluare a conformitétii conform Anexei V
2000/14/EC: NMpoeaypa 3a OLigHsBaHE Ha CbOTBETCTBYETO CIMACHO AHEKC V/
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Pierre Mikaelsson, Executive Vice President, Global Products & Services, Nilfisk NLT

Harmonik akim emisyonlarina uyum, TCF'de_42331-01 (Teknik Yapi Dosyasi) belgelenmektedir

(es) Dodrzeni pozadavk( na emise harmonického proudu jsou zdokumentovény v TCF_42331-01 (konstrukéni a virobni dokumentace)

(o) Akibocsétott harmonikus dramdsszetevkre vonatkozo szabalyozasnak valo megfelelésre a miiszaki gyartasi doku-
mentacidban (TCF_42331-01; Technical Construction File) tériink ki

Zgodnos¢ z emisjami harmonicznymi pradu potwierdzono w DTK_42331-01 (dokumentacii techniczno-konstrukcyjnej)

Sukladnost s emisijama harmonickih struja sadrzana je u TCF-u_42331-01 (tehnicka datoteka o konstrukciji)

() Skladnost z oddajanjem harmonskih tokov je dokumentirana v TPD_42331-01 (tehniéna projekina dokumentacija)

(s Zhoda s emisiami harmonického priidu je zdokumentovana v TCF_42331-01 (stibor kondtrukénej dokumentacie)

(w) Atbilstiba harmoniskam stravas emisijam ir dokumentéta TKF_42331-01 (Tehniskas konstrukcijas faila)

(7)) Harmoniniy sroviy spinduliujamos energijos atitiktis numatyta TCF_42331-01 (techninés dokumentacijos komplektas)

(er) Harmooniliste voolukomponentide Kiirguste nduded on maératletud tehnilise konstruktsiooni juhendis (TCF_42331-01)

Conformitatea cu emisiile de curent armonic este documentat in tehnica dosar de constructie (TCF_42331-01)

CnasBaHeTo Ha XapMOHUYHU CbCTaBALLM Ha TOKA eMUCIM [JOKYMEHTUPaH B TexHu4ecko gocue (TCF_42331-01)
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o - ® Caution: 128338013 (08.2022)
@ N I I f I S k A Read the instructions
before using the machine
D-PG 1404 D 1404 E 1454 E 150.2 E 160.1 D-PG140.4 D 1404 E 1454 E 150.2 E 160.1
Part 3:3 Technical Data and Declaration, High Pressure Washers, D and E series
(e Electric specifications Con) Elekriske specifikationer (ve> Elekriske spesifikasjoner (s> Specifikationer Ce Sahkotekniset tiedot Coe) Elekirische Unom 220-240V (e Kick-back force Coa) Rekylkraft (vo> Rekylkraft Csv> Rekylkraft (= Rekyylivoimat (o> RickstoRkraft (= Forces de recul (w0 Terugslagkracht
Daten Ce=> Spécifications électriques (o Elektrische specifi caties Cm> Specifiche elettriche Ces) Especificaciones eléctricas (- Especificagdes (O Forze di rinculo Ce=) Fuerzas de retroceso Cer Forgas de retrocesso (= Auvdyieig omoBodpopnang (o Sarmal kuvvetler e Sily zpétného F. 192N 192N 192N 184N 193N
eléctricas (=0 Mpodiaypagéc 1pogodoaiag = Elektrik teknik dzelikleri Ces> Elektrické specifikace Chv> Elektromos adatok (e Specyfikacie elek- from 50/60 Hz razu (v Visszahatd erdk (=2 Sily odrzutu (= Trzajne sile (s Povratne sile s Spétny odraz (o Atatrankos jéga (o Atsitiena spéks Ceo kickback ' ' ' ' '
tryczne (o> Elektricne specifi kaciie (s Elektricni podatki s+ Elekirické pecifikacie (o Elektrospecifi kacijas Cer Elektros tinklo specifi kacijos P 20KW 92 4KW 21 kw 23K Tagasilodgiud (o) Forta de recul (<) Cuna Ha orkar (=0 Cuna otaa GO 9 78V 97 4 =A () J=dll 5 5 5 58
@ Elekirised naitajad (ro> Specificafi electrice (=< Enexrpuieckn crewdukatinn (o) dnexpotexinyeckue Tpebosans G E 5 — : : : : (0 Welght (o) Vgt (w0 Vek! (v Vik (o0 Paino (00> Gewicht ) Poids (w0 Gewicht () Peso (&) Peso (v Peso (a0 Bpog
A el a5l lhom 9A 10A 10.5A Agriik Ce=> Hmotnost (wo) Tomeg Ceo) Cigzar G Tezina (o0 Teza (3> Hmotnost () Svars (o) Svoris Ceo) Mass (=) Greutate (s Terno Mo achine 138kg 138kg 186kg 19.8kg 206kg
(=) Protection Class (o) Beskyttelsesklasse (o> Beskyttelsesklasse (v Skyddsklass (7 Suojausluokka (o= Schutzklasse (o Classe de Macca GO BB Go 1))
protection (> Beschermingscategorie Cm ) Classe di protezione Ce=> Clase de proteccion (e Classe de proteccéo (== Kamnyopia poataciag Class | (&%) Hand-arm vibration according to: Standard nozzle (e~ Hand-armibration iht.:Standarddyse (o> Vibrasjoner i héndfam i henhold it
Koruma sinifi Ce=) Trida ochrany Co> Erintésvédelmi osztaly > Klasa ochrony Cee> Klasa zasfte (o0 Zasitni razred (s Trieda ochrany (e Class I Class 1 Standard munnstykke Csv> Hand-/amvibration  enlighet med: Standardmunstycke (e Téringarvot, kéisi - késivarsi :n mukaisesti - Vakiosuutin
AizsardzIbas clase (> Apsaugos Klasé (=0 Kaitseklass Cre) Clasa de protecfie (s> Knac Ha sauwyira (=) Knace aauymsl (o) (R 7 A Vibrationen an Hand und Arm gemat: Standarddiise Ce=> Vibration transmise au systéme main-bras conformément & la norme: Buse
Aleal) 44) standard (v Hand-arm vibratie op grond van: Standaardsproeier C Vibrazioni al gruppo mano-braccio secondo: Ugello standard Ces
(=) Protection degree (o») Beskyttelsesgrad (v Beskyttelsesgrad (sv) Isolationsklass (1 Suojausaste (o=) Schutzart () Degré de protec- = Vibraciones mano-brazo seqtin la norma: Boquilla estfindar Vibrqgées nas maos e bragos conforme a: Bocal padréo Ce2 Advnan yepiod-
fion (v Beschermingsklasse Crm> Grado di protezione (=) Grado de proteccién (- Grau de protecgao Ceo Bayég mpoataciag (> Koruma o Boayiova odpguvar e 0: Baaikd akpogloio (e e gore el-kol tiregimi: Standart agiz (o= Vibrace prenasené na ruce podle: Standardn ryskav 3 Q5+ mis?
derecesi Ce=) Stuperi ochrany () Erintésvédelmi fokozat Stopien ochrony (=) Stupanj zastite (=0 Virsta zadtite (s Stuper k%ﬁa (@) PXX IPX5 S (w0 Kéz-Kar vibracio szer!nt: Normal fuvokal IDrgama ramienia zgodnie z norma; Dysza stanqardqwa Vibriranje izmedu Sake i ruke ha .
Aizsardzibas pakape (- Apsaugos laipsnis Ce7> Kaitsetase Cro) Grad de protectie (3= Crenex Ha salura o) Crenens 3aummsl G R . —  prema; Standardna mlazmcq @ Loka!ne V|Ibracue dlan-roka v skladu z: Star]d‘ardna éqba ) V|tl)ré0|§l ruky v stlade s normou: .S?andardnlé
Aglaall da dCyZ)a %?I Plauﬁtas-rlgkats Iwbrécuat atb|||tsto§|: ?t?ndsatrta dsprdautsli \F/{znk;plu budl;J |§Enatu?ta wt()jracyo? v%nédp:BStgndamms antgalis
T - P - P P : " atele avalduv vibratsioon vastavalt: nduetele: Standardotsi bratji ména-brat conform: duzé standar WBpaLYIA Ha pbKara
@ Hydraulic spegmcanons Hydrqul]ske _speuﬂkahomr Hydrauhskg spesifi kalsmnelr@ Spe0|f|lklat|onler forlhydrauhk ©) Hlyldrau_lukan Prom 125Mpa/125bar | 135Mpa/135bar | 13.0Mpa/130bar | 14.0Mpa/140bar | 14.5Mpa/145bar CoACHO: CTaHTADTEN Hakna (o5 BAGDaLYA pyK o crasaapTy, CrasmapTh Hacania (o EMEBC I5UB : £ b
tiedot Coe) Hydraulische Daten (e Spécifications hydrauliques (v Hydraulische specifi caties (> Specifi che idrauliche Ces> Especifi caciones ol G gall ] e o151 ) iy
hidraulicas Cer> Especifi cages hidréulicas (=2 Mpodiaypagés udpaukikv aroiyeitwy G Hidrolik teknik ozellikleri Ces> Hydraulické Udaje C> Prrax 14.0Mpa/140bar | 140Mpa/140bar | 14.5Mpa/145bar | 15.0Mpa/150bar | 16.0Mpa/160 bar E— ol A R S—— — _ — PR
Hidraulikus adatok (2 Specyfikacie ukladu hydraulicznego Ce> Hidraulicke specifi kacije G0 Hidraviiéne specifi kacile Cs10 Specifi kacie hydrau- Q 620mn/3700h | 70Umin/40th | 70lmin/4200h | 670min/400th | 68 (min/4101h (e Sound pressure level LpACox) Lydtryksniveau LpACvo Lydirykkniva LpA Cs> Ljudirycksniva LpA (= Adnenpainetaso LpA Co> Schall
ickeho systému e Hidrauliska specifi kacja (e Hidrauling specif kacija o> Hidrauliised néitajad o> Specificafi hidraulice (s> Xapagnusn fon ‘ : : ‘ ' < dnuckpegel LpACee) Niveau de pression acoustique LpA (v Geluidsdrukniveau LpACre Livell pressione sonora LpACe> Nivel de presin
crieundukaL (=) Texunieckite TpeGoBaHIS K TMAPABIMYECKOMY osopynoBaHmM&% 4S5 el Ciliaal gall Quuax 9.2 limin / 550 Ih 8.3 limin /500 Ih 5 sonora LpACeo) Nivel de presséo acustica LpA (= EnineBo mieang fou LpA ) gire ses basinci seviyesi LpA Ce> Hladina akustickho LoA 7642 dB(A) 7642 dB(A) 7042 dB(A) 7342 dB(A)
. , . — . S tlaku LpA (> Hangnyomésszint LpA (-2 Poziom cisnienia akustycznego LpA (#=> Razina zvucnog Haka LpA (s0 Raven zvocnega Haka p B B N B
(&) Max. water inlet pressure (on) Maks. vandindlabstryk Cvo> Maks. trykk vanninntak (s> Max tryck for vatteninlopp C= Tuloveden suurin = ; o & emiadiana fmant i e : -
. ; . ; e \ . LpA (s Hladina akustického tlaku LpA (o Akustiska spiediena fimenis LpA (o Garso slégio lygis LpACer) Helisurve tase LpAGe) Nivel
pamg"l\lllax. Wassereinlassdruck Presspn ma'x[male delentréed eau (o0 Max, Watyennlaatgiruk ) F"ressmne max. entrata acqua ©) de presiune sonora (<) Hio Ha 3ByK0B0TO Hansrake (o) YposeH wwyma LpA G F[E l/’\‘){ G grall Jaiaa (g s
Presion maxima de entrada del agua (o7 Pressdo maxima de entrada de dgua (=2 Mey. Trigon ei06dou vepod (=) Maks. su girisi basing (e 1 Moa - - . — P
Max. tlak vody na vstupu o> Max. bemend nyomas (=2 Maks. ciénienie na doptywie wody > Maks. tiak lazne vode s Maks. vhodni tlak vode Pt max 0 bz r (=0 Sound power level LWA (ox) Lydeffekiniveau LWA Co> Lydtrykkniva LA C> Ljudirycksniva LWACe Adnitehotaso LWA (o) Schall
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EN 61000-3-11:2000 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016/1091 (non*)

Nilfisk House, Bowerbank Way Gilwilly Industrial Estate

Penrith Cumbria *EN 300 440 V2.2.1 RX Cat 1

CA119BQ UK *EN 301 489-1:v2.2.1 Penrith, Jan 7, 2021
e *EN 301 489-3:v2.1.1
H ! | lity that the
lereby declare under our sole responsibility that the EN 63000:2016

Products: HPW — Consumer Following the provisions of:
Description: 220-240 V, 50-60 Hz, IPX5

Type: D 140.4, D-PG 140.4*, E145.4, E150.2, E160.1

Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008/1597 Stewart Dennett
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous GM/MD
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